```
SUPREME
          COURT OF
                       INDIA
         RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
```

I.A. No. 30 In CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7319 OF 2010

KILITCH DRUGS(I) LTD.& ORS. **VERSUS**

Appellant (s)

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For interim relief/directions)

Date: 29/10/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sunil Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Jatin Zaveri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) rr. 6

Mr.Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv. Mr. Vinay Navare, Adv. Ms. Abha R Sharma, Adv.

rrs. 1 to 4

Ms. Asha G Nair, Adv.

rr.8,10,11

Mr. Kavin Gulati, Adv. Mr. R.N. Karanjawala, Adv. Ms. Manik Karanjawala, Adv. Ms. Nandini Gore, Adv. Mr. Debmalya Banerjee, Adv. Mr. Debmalya Banerjee, Adv.
Ms. Ashlesha srivaastava, Adv.
for M/s Karanjawala & Co., Advs.

rr.5 & 7

Ms. Sangeeta Mandal, Adv. Ms. Swati Sinha, Adv.

for M/s Fox Mandal & Co., Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Perused the letter.

Let rejoinder affidavit to the reply to I.A. No. 30 be filed within three weeks.

List thereafter.

[Charanjeet Kaur] [Kusum Gulati] Court Master

Court Master