

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
I.A. NO.3 OF 2011
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7318 OF 2010

SMALL SCALE ENTREPRENEURS ASSN.& ORS. Appellant (s)
VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(Appln(s) for directions/interim relief and office report)
WITH

I.A. NO.31 OF 2011 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7319 OF 2010
(APPLN.(S) FOR DIRECTIONS/INTERIM RELIEF)

Date: 21/11/2011 These applications and appeals were called on
for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kavin Gulati, Adv.
Mr. R.N. Karanjawala, Adv.
Ms. Millie Thakkar, Adv.
Ms. Nandini Gore, Adv.
Mr. Debmalya Banerjee, Adv.
Ms. Sonia Nigam, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Raj, Adv.
Ms. Mehek Bhalla, Adv.
Ms. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.
for M/S. Karanjawala & Co.

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sunil Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jatin Zaveri, Adv.
Ms. Pooja Dhar, Adv.
Mr. Tanmay Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Agarwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Applicant Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.
R-6 Mr. Vinay Navare, Adv.
Mr. Keshav Ranjan, Adv.
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Swati Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Taruna A. Prasad, Adv.
Ms. Rajuta V. Masurerkar, Adv.
for M/S Fox Mandal & Co.

State of Maharashtra Ms. Aparajita Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay V. Kharde, Adv.
Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.

...2/-

:2:

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kavin Gulati, Adv.
Mr. R.N. Karanjawala, Adv.
Ms. Millie Thakkar, Adv.
Ms. Nandini Gore, Adv.
Mr. Debmalya Banerjee, Adv.
Ms. Sonia Nigam, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Raj, Adv.

Ms. Mehek Bhalla, Adv.
Ms. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.
for M/S. Karanjawala & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. NO. 7318/2010 & 7319/2010

We have heard learned Senior Counsel
appearing for the parties. In our view, no case
for grant of interim relief is made out. The
interim relief is declined accordingly.

I.A. NO. 30 OF 2010 in Civil Appeal No. 7319 of
2010 (Application for interim relief &
directions)

The application is dismissed.

I.A. NO.3 IN C.A. NO. 7318/2010 AND I.A. NO. 31
IN C.A. NO. 7319/2010

In light of the order passed in the main
appeals, no further orders are called for in
these applications and the same stand disposed of
accordingly.
(VINOD LAKHINA) (KUSUM GULATI)
Court Master Court Master